Rule 2.048 Form 2.24B

The Insolvency (Northern ireland) Order 1989 2 - 2 4 B

Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company Company number

P.W. Homes Limited | [ Niwo37945 -

In the High Court of Justice in Northern Ireland Court case number

Chancery Division (Company Insolvency) 9806 of 2012
(a) Insest full I'{a) . . oy
name(s) and Peter Michael Allen ' : COVPRNES WOHRE !
address(es) of Deloitte (NI) Limited . :
administrator(s) 19 Bedford Street , .

Belfast C 09 DEC it i}

BT2 7EJ ' '

BELFAST

Administrator of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From To
(b) Insert date {b) 10 May 2016 ‘ (b) 9 November 2016

- Signed
Adminjstrator

Dated * 8 Dedefnber 2018
You do not have to give any contact Peter Michael Allen I
information in the box opposite but if Deloitte (NI} Limited
you do, it will help Companies Registry 19 Bedford Street °9"12’2°16
to contact you if there is S a query on the. | Belfast COMPANIES HOUSE
farm. BT2 7EJ
The contact information that you give +44 (0) 28 9032 2861
will be visible to searchers of the DX Number DX Exchange
public record .

When you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at the Companles
Registry for Northern freland

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow, Scotland



co_um_:mm: Jeu3 o (1)¢
9i2114y Ul pauyap se mm:_umwuo._a uieW ayl aie mmm_._u pue mm;aam ooom\m¢mﬁ ON (D3) uoneinbay punod

"AllR42A3S pue
Ajpuiol weyl jo 1y Ag stsamod pue sSainp ‘sUoilcuny [|B INc ALled 0} PasiHOUINe adom SIOIRIISIUIWIPY JUio[
Y3 ‘UOIRIISIUILIPY JUIC( JO pouad ay)y Buunp eyl swIyuod JojeSitwpy U3 (48P0 aul,) (pepuswe
52) 686T 12pI0 (PUBIAII UIBYMON) ADUSA|OSUI @Y1 jo TG aInpayds Jo {Z)10T ydesbeded jo sascdind 343 Jo4

"pue|jods

Lo SJUBIUNOIDY pataleyd Jo BB;mE SUl Ag Jauonpoeld AJUSAIOSUL UB SB JDB 03 MM 9Y) Ul pPasusdl|
1 {,2311012d,) pauwn (IN) 93310120 JO J3U0NIDRId ADUSA|OSUT Pasuadl| Syl ‘AJljige) |euostad Jnoum
SoeI3U0D pue Aluo AuedwoD a2y3 Jo jusBe Se SI1OB JOJeNSIUIWLPY SUL 10jRISIU|WPY 3] AQ UmmmcmE
s4e Auedwo) ayj Jo Apadoud pue sssuisng ‘sijleye ayy ‘9107 AJBNUBL Tz wolyy J0IBAISIUILPY 3|0 SUieLWIS
U3(|V [BBUDIN 4833d "UOIIRNSIUILLIDY Ul PA)WI S3WOH "M ‘d JO JOJRASIUIWPY JUIOf Se play S3eYD uyor
asea|al pue abieydsip 03 9107 AJenuer T uo 1nod ybiH syl AG pajuell sem J2pJQ ue ‘Apusnbasqns "dns
1149 ‘3se42g ‘1se3 2Jenbs |jebouog 9T-TT ‘PanwWl jueg 423N Ag 2T0Z ARW QT UO PaJWIT SSWOH "M 'd 4O
SI01RNISIUIWPY JUIOL pajutodde suam (,SJ0IRNSIUIWPY JUIOL 3ul,) play saleyd UUor pue uajly |aeyoin 19134

(..so1ny auyy,,) .nmmH :u:m_o._m UIdYHON)saINy AdUBA[OSUT BU] JO 8H0'T
any 0} a:m:m..:n_ 9T0Z 19qUSAON 6 O} 9T0Z AW OT _uo_..wn 243 40} s1011p31d 03 Jodals ssaibouyg

(3£ ZL1S ‘1sej|29 ‘199435 piojpag 61 ‘paywl (IN) 2110}3@ 0/2 :3D1y30 paIaIsIBaY

(.. Auedwo) ayy,,) (UoneaISIUIWIPY UL) PI] SSWOH “‘M'd

SHELEQIN 4aqunN Auedwon

(uoisiAlg AdeduByD) pue|sdT

UBYHON Ul 821sN( JO 1N0D ybIy

CT0Z 4O 9086 "ON 858D 1UIN0D

"93310]9Q



Contents

Contacts

Key Messages

P.om_.mmm of the administration
Information for creditors

Remuneration and expenses

© 2016 Deloltte. All rights reserved

o ® wu oA W

Private and Confidential - PW Homes Limited (In Administration} - 8 December 2016



: _ p3AUDSL SIBM (i "aNI01BQ ST0T ©
£ 9T0¢ J9qWazeq g - (UoRAS|LILPY UI) PO3IWY} SSWOH Md - [RIIUSPLLOD PUB 3BAL :

(3£ 219
1seyeg

122S pioIpag 6T
paziwn (IN) sniodq o/
" PO SIWOH "M'd

6PSE 7656 82 vb+ f|IeL

irewy : ua||v jseydIW 1332d

Sronio[epouoisuyolu

s|lelsg oejuod _ . Auedwo) ayj jo 1ojensinwpy

$10LU0D)



Key Messages

Commentary

Purpose of administration

The purpose of the administration is to make a distribution to secured and/or preferential n_.ma_ﬁo.ﬂm.

Progress of administration

The Administrator continues to pursue the realisation of the remaining ROI property assets and work on achieving
the release of a road bond liability on one of the NI sites.

Costs

The basis of the Administrator’s remuneration has been fixed by reference to time costs.
The Administrator’s time costs incurred during the report period are £3,938.

" The Administrator has Q_.ms._s zero fees in the period. Further detall is provided on pages 11 to 13.

Outstanding matters

To realise the remaining property assets and resolve any outstanding property matters,
To make final distributions to the Secured Creditor, under the terms of their security.
To dispense costs and close the administration. .

Dividend prospects

Secured creditors will not be paid in_full.
Preferential creditors will not be paid a dividend.
Unsecured creditors will not be paid a dividend.

Exténsion to administration
period

The Administration was extended by order of the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division and wili now end on or

‘before 6 November 2017.

© 2016 Deloitte. Ali rights reserved

Private and Confidential - PW Homes Limited (In Administration) - 8 December 2016



910% ‘aquwaseq

mucmE>ma pue mun__mumw_
Alewwing

:o_um._um_:_E_um 203 u_o mmw._mo._n_



Progress of the administration
Summary

._u..omnmmm of the administration

Since the last report to creditors, the Administrator has been managing
the sales process of the 3:02.3@ property assets:

Carrigallen Road (Druminshingore), Newtowngore, County Lejtrim

The site has two partially completed detached units completed to roof
level and is currently on the market for sale. Bids are closed and
recommendations have been provided to the Secured Creditor and are
being considered in conjunction with the overall strategy and return on
remaining administration assets. In the interim the Administrator
continues to liaise with the sales agent to ensure that interest is
maintained in the asset.

Residential Site at Forest Park Development, Kiilygordon Village, Lifford

The site has planning permission for 25 units. The Company has an
equitable interest only in this site as the stamp duty liability was not
paid following the purchase of the site by the Company in 2007. The
site was placed on the market for sale in May 2012 and, whilst there
have been several expressions of interest to date, only one formal offer
has been received. A recommendation on this offer has been provided
to the Secured Creditor and is being considered in conjunction with the
overall strategy and return on remaining administration assets. In the.
interim the Administrator continues to liaise with the sales agent to
ensure that interest is maintained in the asset.

© 2016 Deleitte. All rights reserved

Site at Townspark, East Tallow, County Waterford

The property is a greenfield site with planning permission for 75 units.
The Company has an equitable interest only in this property as the
stamp duty was not paid following the Company’s purchase in 2008 of
the site from Conra Properties Limited, an ROI registered company.
Bidding has now closed with recommendations on the offers provided to
the Secured Creditor. These are being censidered in conjunction with
the overall strategy and return on remaining administration assets.

In the interim the Administrator continues to liaise with .n:m sales agent

to ensure that Snm_‘mmﬂ is maintained in the asset.

Statutory tasks

In addition to managing the sale of the properties and road bond
works, during the reporting period the following tasks were carried out,
which primarily relate to fulfilment of statutory and compliance
obligations and other tasks of an administrative nature:

Statutory reporting;

|

Case reviews and cashiering functions: and

VAT and Corporation Tax returns.

These tasks are a necessary part of the engagement but do not
generate any direct financlal benefit for creditors.

. Private and Confidential - PW Homes Limited {In Administration) - 8 December 2016 6



910 laqusieq 8 -

"9SJN0D BNP Ul SWOISAD g SNUSASY WH 03 104 pajunodde
3Q |ItM pUB B[GEIBA0DDL SI UYDIYM ‘I YA JO JDU UMOUS aJe SWNS ||y

(UopEIIS|UILWPY UL) PIRILUIM SBLUOH Md — [BIJUIPHUCS puUe alealy

'9S4NO0 NP Ul SWOISND 3§ INUIADY WH ©3 10}
Uwucsouum 8q |[Im ‘Juneooe Bulieaq 152493U) U UO IS|iUm ‘paAledal
3sa.equl Uuo xe) uoneJodiod PaIenosse Auy ‘uonNgLasip Buipuad
Junodoe yueq Buuesqg 352423U] UOU B Ul Pjay MOU 3Je Spuny iy

T

junoaoe sjuswiied pue s3diadad 03 S210N

'a3ep 03 co_umbm_c_E_um. 9U3 Ul suonoesuen
ay3 Buijielap ‘aysoddo papinold st Junoooe mucmE\,mn_ pue sydiadat

paasasal s;ybu |y "a10/3Q 9107 @

puBy U] dauTieg

z ’ {5y pexid) aigeaesey v
4 ' O H3UND @ P
o dn apew

oouEeg

vio'ovr suawied jmo )
vl {51955V [\ eumnsy
8gi'e CINPYXE] SR
198'9 (519528 |OM} - BJO55Y JO A3UNEY
254 Bupaney Aiones
B84y {ion) Aemno pus saagmbs
Leg'aL (N} soB- 10807
L8TEL 5§09 4 sweby
SEZ'L pemy Aoqynoo « sAENG
[o:1:) Vo5 jo uoheseday
:7Ac) touey Busielung - sAepng
[ PuoH Ju9ds
oEs'y QUBNON WBtiasea "ar SAOW 0 LopUalaY
[5: 1] Bualeuung) 'os a4 wawebeucy
682'9 SURGENSG 'U8BID PODMWIT (ay AEIND
Q5L Apmarg Jouew Bugjpang dei Jajcums)
[24:4: 18+ AUEGJaisN o uoQIAkG
Ligay 904 SIoensuwpy
000'e LECERE - TEL
rer't $09) pewabeuny
08 $estadkT sIQlRASUWRY
59 (pox|) sabieyn yueg
siuswied
1eo'ory Tgszzzor sudesas oL
181 - axuaigyp efueye ubjag - ey
[:Tr 4 - 401P2JY) PAMD9S UER JAI5IN WG] SPUNS
181'E - . Buoeuun oy
oac0'oy - ' JensBiy ‘proy [UALeR 1B aNS
05$0'8g - Apeaug “rouepy ?o_m.-n._n_ FAd
00008 - Euuoiwo 75105 uoosE_m &9
Q00'6F - Eiapapseg UBoID pODMWLT L1
Co0'GLL . Apveua 'peoy Aoquios saoy vg
000°0% - peoy Koguboyn 1)
114 - SS0UID) JSABI HURg
. ¢idjo2oy
(ool tmeg  oen | e v 3|

910¢ JequisroN § 03 ZL0Z Al DL
o2k syuawded pue sidiesel s 10ENSIURLPY

sjuswAed pue s1diadoy

uoneaisiuiwpe ayl Jo ssaibo.id



- Information for Creditors
- Outcome

Private and Confidential - PW Homes Limited (In Administration} - 8 December 2016
© 2016 Deloitte. Ali rights reserved ¢ )



9107 J9QWadaq 8 - (UORRNSIUIWPY ul) PAIWIT SBUWOH Md - [RIAUSPYUOD pue 23BAld

“UoIBSIuILIpPE WO muso‘_.p_xm aleudoudde
ISOW 38U} aq ||IM- UOIIN|OSSIP Jey3 SI3PISU0D J0JRNSILIWLPY 24 L

"ARRMI|UN S S1031PBJD PBINJISLN 03 UoKNGLISIP

"2 pue suolpesijead 39sse ableys Buileo)y ou aq jIm 4943 SJoWIBYLIN
1IN Ul pledas 3q 03 J03IPaLD PaINdas BY) 104 J8PI0 Ul SUoneS|[ea
JUSRIYNSUL 2q (M 2133 38D patedprue s| | ‘s3asse (e Buisiieas a1y

3¥x3a

"HNoD YBIH 2Y3 Wody 3yBnos ag [|IM UOISUBIXS layling e ‘uoelisjujwpe
Syl Jo ssodund ayj 3319(dWoOd 0] ‘AIRSS2D8U BWOD3G Y pINOYS

NG ‘aw siy) Ut pa3aIdwod 3g ued uoesIuILpe 3y ey |njadoy we
1°LTQZ /SQWBAON S 3109 10 U0 pUR MOU |lim PUB UOISIAIC Alaoueyd
‘sonsnr Jo unod UbIH 8Yl Ag papuaIxa Useq sey UOIIRJISIUILIPE B

uonessiuiwpe Y3y 03 sUoIsualxl

'$103[paJo paindasun 01 pred aq 0] pudpIAIp B B|qRUS 0] Pas||ead

9q M SPUNY JURIDIYNSUI UOJIRLILIOJUL Judsald UQ 'TZ 905 213 |R10]
931EP 03 PaAI2I3J SWILP J03IPaI) "0SZ/S/F (107 SI01IPaID PIndasun
0] @np sjunoLUe ‘sliely JO JUsW3e]S S,10108.H0 241 03 Buipiodoy

$1031paJld paindosun

paasasat s)ybu |Iv 2010134 10T @

‘s|qeieae aq 03 puny Hed paquosasd e 104 I1SpI0 Ul suojesyeal a6ieyd
- bupeoyy JusPYINS 9 0] 843Y) 23eAIDIUE JOU S0P JOJEISIUILPY. BYL

Med paquosaid

. 'S1031pa4d jerustaiald

94} 01 Ipewl aq |Im ucinglIsip e jeyl pabesiaus jou si 31 ‘siasse abieyd
buijeoly ou aJe 348Uy SY '£ZSF JO ANjeA B 01 paniwpe sem pue a3y0
SjuswWAed ASURpUNP3IY BUY AQ PIM3IARL SEM WIR|D S|UYL JUBLIBIIUD
adA0|dWse ue 03 Bue|as paA@Ial Uusaq SPY WIeD SUo ‘alep ol

S1011pa42 |elUIa4a44d

lind Ul Joj3|pad]) patnias ayy Aedad
03 suones|jesal J2sse JuUadIYNS 3¢ (IIM 34343 18yl pajeddiiue jou s3]

‘'sjesse Bujuewal Jo uonesyead sy uodn

Ivd 01 spew 3q ||Im SUOIINGUISIP JAUMNG "pasiead saiuadold snouea
9y3 03 payoene sabueys paxy ayj sspun uawiuiodde Jo |a1ep sy}

90UIS 9pRW Uslq 3ARY ZZ6'8TEF 4O SUONNGISIP J0MPSID Painias (210

160641 %3 PUR S£/'250'+3F jO Juawnulodde
uonesiuilupe ayy jo @3ep ayl ie jgqap jueq pey Auedwos syl

‘g abed uo paulIno sanJuadoud

|BNPIAIpU| 243 JsuleBe Alundas sbieyd-paxiy ajelsedss spjoy ‘Si01SsAU]
[BqOID Sniaqus) 4o ajeljyde ue ‘(,Tvd.) pajw] (Ueldy) eliojuowold
MOU pue pajilin >ueg J493sin AUSWI0Y I0YpaLD paJndes 3yl

J03Ipa4) painIog

3Wod3INQ0
S10}1pa42 10) uoRWIOHU]



Remuneration and expenses

Administrator’s _\m_,:c:m_.m.n_o:
Umﬁm__mn_ _:_ﬁo_‘:_m,ﬁ_os |




1T 9T0Z 43qW3D3d 8 - (UDIEIIS|ULUPY UI) PaILIT SBWOH Md ~ |BIUSPLUCD PUB 31BAId

11O UBILIM
30 {|im S]S0D Wi} PRIBACI3IUN JO SdURIRQ SYY PULR PILINIUI SISOD DL}
10 anjeA |InJ 3y} meJp 0} PUBIUT 30U SSOP JOJRJISIUILIPY U] 910U ISe3d

‘Hodal siy3 Jo Juody ay] Je ssauppe ayl 03 Bunuim Ag

PaJIndu $1S00 SWI3 AUl JO UMOPBaIq PajieIdp e 1sanbad Aew SIOYpaID
'tT 03 ¢T sabed uo paplaoad s) s33e1 1IN0 3By pue usNeSpUN

2H0Mm 3y Jo uonteue|dxa ue yim Jsylabo)y ‘palindul 1503 awn 4o s|elaq

. '£ 9bed jo junosoe syuswAed pue sjdiadsd sy Ul umoys
se ‘ajep 03 ££9'8¥F Bujje10] UoiEIBUNWISI UMBID Sey dojensiviwpy syl

"8LY'SLTF JO S1S0D 2w |©303 paindyy
BABY M ‘9TQZ JaquuanoN 6 03 Juswiuiodde uno jo 21ep 23 Ius

"J4e3S JO sapedb ||B SSOUsR UNOY/EZ £ 42T 40 918l In0 m.m._mcu sbesane ue
Je sunoy g i T 4o dn spelw 05 LE6°EF B1. porad ay) 10 S1S00 3wl JNE

Pa1Indul S1S00 2w

paatasas SIYBL ||y "aNI01eg 9107 @

. LYA

snid ‘pawliojiad s iom syl uaym aw 3y e 2110|8Q Ag pasn sajeld
ino abJeys Alnoy piepuels Buijieastd suy je paje|nsies ‘uojjesisiuiupe
ay3 Ul Buisiue sispzew o3 Bujpusane u Hels sy pue 163e11siuilpy

34yl Aq uaAIb Aadoud swiy ayy 03 eoussaed AQ 10JIpaD paandas

9yl AQ £T0Z 1udy TT UD paxi) SeM UOIBISUNLUSI Jno J0 siseq ayl

uoIjeISUNLWIDI JO SiSeg

: ) 1500 OU e NoA 0] paplaodd

3q |I!m s1y1 pue T aBed uUo ssedppe ay3 3e 10jeliSIuIWpY BY3 01 Buigiam
ul 3sanbau vodn B|gejieAR SI ,UCIIEISUNWSY 0] BPINGD ,SJ03IpadDd ¥,

uoneIdUNWa S,103ensIuWwpy

uoljelaunwal s,103ea3siuIwpy
SOSUadXd pue UoREeJISUNWDY

.



Administrator’s time costs for the period 10 May 2016 to 9 zo<m36m_. 2016

All partners and technical staff (including cashiers) assigned to the case recorded their time spent working on the case on a computerised time
recording system. Time spent by secretarial staff working on the assignment has not been recorded or recovered. The appropriate staff have been

assigned to work on each aspect of the case based upen their seniority and experience, having regard to the complexity of the relevant work, the
financial value of the assets being realised and/or claims agreed.

R AU SRR PR ST [Aseistaptin leciots] I A O rE] CRAIEER aREEaS Al TEATAL
RS - Gl 163 (RraiHE, Beeat(s) lHoury i 2R Rictics] st i3 HiawEs T ) i) Ovg ()
Adminlstratlon and Planning - .

Cashiering and Statutory Filing - - Q.30 105.00 - - - - 0.90 130.50 1.20 235.50 196.25

Case Management and Closure 0.50 250,00 1.80 665.00 - - - - 0.30 43.50 2.70 458,50 355.00

Initial Actions ) - - - - - - - - - - - - -

General Reporting 0.60 250.00 - - - - 5.00 875.00 - - 5.50 1,125.00 204.55

1.00 500.00 2.20 770.00 - - 5.00 875.00 1.20 174.00 9.40 2,319.00 248.70
Investigations

Reports on Directors' Conduct - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Trading

Day 1 Control of Trading - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Realisatlon of Assets

Property - Freehold and Leasehold - - 2.50 875.00 2.00 700.00 - - 0.30 43.50 4.80 1,618.50 337.18

- - - 2.50 875.00 2.00 700.00 - - 0.30 43.50 4.80 1,618.50 337.19
Creditors s

Employees - - - - - - - - - R . - .

Secured - - - - - - - - . . - - -

Unsecured - - - - - - - - - - - B -
Case Specific _smnm_.m.

VAT - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL HOURS & COST | 1.00 | 500.00 4.70 | 1,645.00 | 2.00 | 700.00 5.00 | 875.00]  1s0]  217.50 14.20 | 393750 | [ 277.29
|AVERAGE RATE/HOUR PER GRADE] £ 500.00 [ 3s000] (e 3s000] £ 175.00 € 145.00
[FEES DRawn 1 — . ]

. Private and Confidential - PW Homes Limited (In Administration) - 8 December 2016 12
® 2016 Deloitte. All rights reserved




£T

9T10Z 42Qwadad g - (UCHEISIUIWPY UT) Fa3iLr] S3WOH Md — [BRUSEYUSD pUE 31eAld

00°2.9'8F

€1°90E 3

or185 3

paAasal sjybu v 'an0j3Q 9107 @

- NMvNQ §334]

[3avu9 ¥3d ¥NOHELvY Asvuany]

BU3} 40M JURAB[BL U3 JO AX3|dWOD BY] 03 piebas BujARY ‘BousadXs pue AJLIo(U
usaq aaey Jejs aieidoldde ayl "pauan0dad U0 PapLodsd usaq 10U SeY jusiubisse
BUWH] P3sUaINdLUIOD B U0 8583 243 U0 Buiylom juads awy Jiay) paplodad ased a

8t'85¢ ooesv'est | egzer 0§'6.LL'91 |vove  oosio'er B loszer [ os zee'zy [ oo'ce 00°026'71 [ovez ] LSOO % SHMNOH TvLl0L
81°60¢ 06° 186V oL'al 00°50L 05'0 05¥58°C [ 00°S0% [T 00°6Z9 - [ - -
11'9%2 00°I8L°% oLy 00501 050 00826 08¢ 0D'ETL 0£'0 - - - - Xe|f
Lo'9ge 08°0E8'E o' HL - - 05'526'Z ovr'6 00'092 0o 00528 og'L - - 1A
i ) . sranejy 2flisadsg ased
1688 06'Z05°0¢ 05'08 05°809'L 06°2 00°'9%2'6 00'52 00'S2Z°6 [ 00°69z'9 [T] 00°SEL'Y [
08512 05676 or'b 05629 oty - - 0002} 0£0 - - - - pa.noastn
688°26% 05'424'32 oTeL - - 00'592'8 00'82Z 0O'50L'8 0r'ez 04'zee's 0Z'EL 00'SEL'Y oL painoag
19112 05528 0B'E 00'6LL 08'E - - - - 059k oo - - seaAoidug
- SIQPBID
£0'9E¢ 05°898'st 05581 05899 0E'Le 00'S9%'L 05'52 0p°SLI6E 05 6L 00096 0Z'F1 - - )
£0'9EE 05°898'ch 0598} 05'888'Z (%3 00°59%'% 05'52 00'5LL'62 05'GL 00°086'S .0Z'¥ L - - PicyaseaT pue ployasid - Apedold
) ) $1FS6Y JO uones| ey
00°06E 007021L°L 00 - - - - [ 0g'g - - - -
00°08¢ 00G'0LL'L ooe- - - - - 0004 L 00 - - - - Buiped] Jo joiueg | Aeg
Gurpea L
96°ZLE 00°069°L ov's - - | 00°069"L [T - : - - - -
96ZLE 00'089°L or'g - - oD'o8e’ L o¥'s - . - - . - - 1NpUGD (£101024 UO slinday
suojebnsasug]
vi'eog 05°65Z'LE 68°05Z DS 26€'Z1 PErS 05'€08'SE SH'E8 L0 09L'zL oL'og 05'€15'62 0z'v9 00°$8L'01 ov'8l
ZV'EZE 05'BS1°vT DL v 006242 09°cl [T 0E'bE 00'858'E 0Lg 052612 099k 00052 050 Buoday Rausg
EV'EBE C0'gLB'E sgel 0528 $Z'0 05'EZ8'C oEEl - - - - - - SUONIOY |EfHL)
LEVBE O0'0ves'8y ¥B'ETL 05'65L'G 60'9% 05°06%'9 $8'Lg 00'£85'S oSl 00°8/6'CZ an'sy 00°66L'01 0521 anso|) pue Juswaebeurpy ased
15'99¢ 00'v8L'PL 04'8% 05'298'c oreL 0S'862'G or'plL CO'SPE'E 0s'g 00°BEE"L 09'z 00'0FE av'o Bujd Asoieng pue Bupsyses
. Bujuueld pue vopensivfupy
[ERET) [EEE) [EIEE ) TS AR ) =) ] pSHE) ECH [EES00) ETCHIE
e VBEING 7 TGy EUEREER RS SHERTITER) SHSEFTANT) WISy R T ST

‘pealbe swie|d Jo/pue pas|jesd budg s195se 241 JO an|ea [epueUl.
35 J4I9y] ucdn paseq ased sy3 Jo 302dSE Yoea.uo X4om 03 paubisse

U3 U0 Bupliom Ye3s |elielaldas AQ juads aw "Wa3sAs Buipaooss
43 03 paubisse (siaiysed Buipnpur) jels jeajuyss) pue siauped Iy

9T0C I19qUBAON 6 01 ZT0T AelN 0T PolIad 3yl J0J S1S02 SWi} S,J0jel3Siuiwpy



Remuneration and expenses
Detailed information

Administrator’s time costs — work undertaken

A detailed breakdown of the time costs incurred by the Administrator
and thetr staff during the period from 10 May 2012 to 9 November 2016
and from 10 May 2016 to 9 November 2016 are provided. Time is
charged in six minute increments. The work undertaken has been
categorised into the following task headings:

Administration and planning
— Activities include case m_mw-cn and management, statutory

reporting and compliance, appointment notifications,
correspondence, cashiering functions and closure of the case.

Investigations

— Investigating the companies affairs and reporting on the conduct
of its director and submission of a confidential report to the
Department of Enterprise, Trade and Investment. -

Trading
— Gathering information on site matters on muuo_zn:,_m:ﬂ-

Realisation of Assets

— Identifying, securing and insuring and the sale process of assets,
property issues, and VAT and taxation matters.

Creditors

— Set-up of creditor records, creditor communications, preferential
claims, unsecured and secured claims as well as dealing with the
RPO in relation to a claim submitted by a former employee.
Case specific matters

— Includes tax and VAT work. .

&

®© 2016 Deloitte. All rights reserved

Case specific matters

» Includes completion and submission of VAT and Corporation Tax
returns. ‘

Grads . - Promw 4 Gopt 15 60 99 0 96 . - Frem & Felb 2046
Partners/Directors 645 to 1020 500 to 600
Assistant Directors 500 to 770 wmo to 550
Managers 430 to 695 325 to 425
Assistant Managers 325 to 550 175 to 250
Assistants 80 to 325 50 te 150

Charge out rates

The average charge - out rates applicable wo this case are provided in
the final column of the table in the preceding page.

The above bands are specific to the Restructuring Services department
partners and staff. In certain circumstances the use of specialists from
other Deloitte departments such as Tax/VAT, Financial Advisory or
Deloitte Real Estate may be required on the case. These departments
may charge rates that fall outside the Restructuring Services
department bands quoted above so, where such specialists have
performed work on the case, average rates may also fall outside the
Restructuring Services department bands.

Charge out rates are reviewed annually.

Private and Confidential — PW Homes Limited (In Administration) - 8 December 2016

14



- 58T

9107 49qWedaQ g - (UONEISIUIPY UI) PIUWI SWOH Md ~ [RRUSPLUOS PuE 318AUd

. ) juedjdde
8yl Aq bulesy yons Aue jo adjou SABp T 3ses| 32 uaalb ag pjnoys spm
‘@3ep bunesy e 395 Jo “Juedydde ay) o3 @anou sAep /£ Buialb Uonesydde

243 SSIWSIP Jaydle [im 34NeD au3 ‘uonediidde ue Ysns Jo jdieoaa up

(S9INY 9Y3 JO OTT'Z 3INY UM SDUBPIODIDR UL) BAISSSIXD ‘S2OURISWINDLD
JUI || Ul ‘St 31 1ey) spunodb 43 uo ‘pacnpsd 2q uopelauNUIad

4N0 Jeyl 13plo ue Joj BN0D Byl 03 Ajdde Aew (Jjasuiy Buipnpour)
5403p=ud BY3 JO Brnyea ul 9452 35e3) je Jo poddns syl yum Joipald Auy

DAISSIIXAD SI UOIIIDUNWDI JBY) Wie]D ,S1031paJd)

paasasat s)ubl iy -an1012a 9107 ©

: . "PaJInaul s1 abeafiw 3yl usym awl Y3 e 3NI0j2Q A

pesn dgi 03 dn o s)es abeajw piepuels Bujjieasd a3y 1B paie|nded s|
ebeajiy -21e359 DY WO sasuadxa g AiobBajed pue T Alobajed yjog medp
03 J0JIPa4D paJndas ayy woly [eacidde pauielgo sey JO3eJISIUILPY 2UL

. . : ) ‘21e1S8
UOIEASIUILPe 3U] WOl UMBID 24 03 UBRD S8suadxa pue 53502 asay)
910339 padinbal si jeacadde oydads s3500 pajedo|e J0 paJeys apnpul
os|e Aew asay "s1s02 sbes||w Jioy3 10) 9seD Y] uo pabehus Jeis

0} Juswasinquiaua ‘aidwexa Joj ‘Alled piiyy e 03 apew Ajesauab jou
aJe Yoluym pue aq31013Qq Aq pied Ajleniu; sasuadxa pue s3s0D ale 95341

08 o8 sasuadx3 (g0
08 08 abeapy
BES EHER . L (B3

pasnou sasuadxe Z Mobaien

"3A0GE 1IN0 185 24e (1YA Buipnpxe)
93Bp 0} Pa.indut SJUBLWSSINGSIP pUe s9suUsdxa 19941P S,J01BISIUILIPY 8y [

gLo'oL 210'0L sasupdx] [B30)
0ge 086 P sdauped B S4d - saovuag [edan
ovET obe'e BRO[A(] - SIAPY KB [BLoISSajald
29L's Z92's SUQS 2 @M Lyor - seopiag jefe
698 699 ' S1955Y JO eournsy
og og Buipuog Aicinjerg
LET : LEZ Bupspeapy Aiopnyeg

FiE R 23

- pasnoaul sasuadxa | fioBajen

sasuadxy

uonew.ojul pajielaq
SasuUadxs pue uonelaUNWDY



Deloitte.

Deloitte refers to one or more of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Limited, a UK private company limited by guarantee ("DTTL"}, its network of member
firms, and their related entities. DTTL and each of its member firms are legally separate and independent entities. DTTL {(also referred to as

,,Um_o_.nnmm_o_um_dnomm3onU_.oin_mmm_.snmmﬂn.n:m:nm.v_mmmmmmmEEE.Qm_o_nm.no:._m_uo::o_‘m:._o_.,m amwm__man_mwn_‘muzo:omo._l_._.m:nwnm
member firms. .

At Deloitte, we make an impact that matters for our ciients, our people, our profession, and in the wider society by delivering the solutions and
insights they need to address their most complex business challenges. As one of the largest global professional services and consulting

networks, with over 220,000 professionals in mere than 150 countries, we bring world-class capabilities and high-quality services to our clients.
In Ireland, Deloitte has over 2,000 people providing audit, tax, consulting, and corporate finance services to public and private clients spanning

multiple industries. Our people have the leadership capabilities, experience, and insight to collaborate with clients so they can move forward with
confidence. :

This communication contains general information only, and none of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Limited, its member firms, or their related entities
(collectively, the “Deloitte Network™) is, by means of this communication, rendering professional advice or services. Before making any decision
or taking any action that may affect your finances or your business, you should consult a qualified professional adviser. No entity in the Deloitte
Network shall be responsible for any loss whatsoever sustained by any person who relies on this communication.

© 2016 Deloitte. All rights reserved



